Martin County - Stuart Employment Center
Census Block Groups Selected for Analysis
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Martin County - Stuart Employment Center

Work Area Profile Report

Sewall's' Point

Thismap isfor demonstration purposes only. For a more detailed and customizable map ouput, please use
the "Print Map" tool located above the Map Viewer.

2006
- 0 -18 Workers
e 19 - 137 Workers
O 138 - 463 Workers

464 - 1096 Workers
1097 - 2140 Workers
2141 - 3698 Workers
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Martin County - Stuart Employment Center

Total All Jobs 2006 2005 2004

Count Share Count Share Count Share
Total All Jobs 23,260 100.0% 23,654 100.0% 22,311 100.0%
Jobs by Worker Age 2006 2005 2004

Count Share Count Share Count Share
Age 30 or younger 4,635 19.9% 4,566 19.3% 4,232 19.0%
Age3lto54 13,561 58.3% 14,185 60.0% 13,652 61.2%
Age 55 or older 5,064 21.8% 4,903 20.7% 4,427 19.8%
Jobs by Earnings Paid 2006 2005 2004

Count Share Count Share Count Share
$1,200 per month or less 5,771 24.8% 5,999 25.4% 5,755 25.8%
$1,201 to $3,400 per month 9,238 39.7% 9,881 41.8% 9,551 42.8%
Morethan $3,400 per month 8,251 35.5% 7,774 32.9% 7,005 31.4%
Jobs by Industry Type (2-digit NAICS) 2006 2005 2004

Count Share Count Share Count Share
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 8 0.0% 21 0.1% 14 0.1%
Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Extraction
Utilities 204 0.9% 159 0.7% 138 0.6%
Construction 811 3.5% 925 3.9% 707 3.2%
Manufacturing 578 2.5% 699 3.0% 748 3.4%
Wholesale Trade 361 1.6% 362 1.5% 305 1.4%
Retail Trade 2,109 9.1% 2,125 9.0% 1,897 8.5%
Transportation and Warehousing 86 0.4% 159 0.7% 126 0.6%
I nfor mation 671 2.9% 693 2.9% 620 2.8%
Finance and Insurance 1,119 4.8% 1,097 4.6% 1,062 4.8%
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 4381 2.1% 477 2.0% 453 2.0%
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 1,607 6.9% 1,629 6.9% 1,549 6.9%
Management of Companies and Enterprises 488 2.1% 557 2.4% 545 2.4%
Administration & Support, Waste 337 1.4% 380 1.6% 331 1.5%
Management and Remediation
Educational Services 2,837 12.2% 2,790 11.8% 2,777 12.4%
Health Care and Social Assistance 6,445 27.7% 6,334 26.8% 6,001 26.9%
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 122 0.5% 107 0.5% 8l 0.4%
Accommaodation and Food Services 1,593 6.8% 1,651 7.0% 1,644 7.4%
Other Services (excluding Public 772 3.3% 794 3.4% 747 3.3%
Administration)
Public Administration 2,631 11.3% 2,695 11.4% 2,566 11.5%
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Martin County - Stuart Employment Center

QWI Indicators- Private Sector Jobs

Number of Employers

Employment (Beginning-of-2nd quarter)

Employment, Stable Jobs

Separ ations, Stable Jobs
New Hires, Stable Jobs
Firm Job Gain

Firm Job Loss

Employment (reference quarter)
Average Monthly Earnings, Stable Jobs

Average Monthly Earnings Separ ations from

Stable Jobs

Average Monthly Earnings, New Hires, Stable

Jobs

Count
1,406
16,453
14,235
1,361
1,743
827
787
19,592
3,085
1,489

2,155

2006

Share
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

Count
1,363
16,771
14,434
1,409
1,953
1,025
743
20,479
3,013
1,368

1,982

2005

Share
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

Count
1,259
13,073
11,247
1,114
1,283
823
705
15,816
2,799
1,173

2,029

2004

Share
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

Quarterly Workforce Indicators (QW) in OnTheMap are considered to be experimental. For the latest and most accurate QWI statistics, use the QW Online
application at http://lehd.did.census.gov.
Job counts and average earnings measures that are subject to item suppression at the block-level do not contribute to estimates for the selected area in thisreport.

To the extent that the selected area in the QW Report is affected by item suppression, job countsin the QW Report will be lower than the corresponding job counts

in the Shed Report.

Report Settings
Year(s):

Job Type:

Labor Market Segment:

Study Selection Layer:

Study Selection Features:

Advanced Area Selection:

Map Precision:
Selected Block Count:
Query ID:

Report Generation Date:

2006,2005,2004
All Jobs

All Workers
Block Groups

120850007001
120850007002
120850008001
120850008002
120850008003
120850009002
120850009003
120850009004
120850009005
120850009006
120850009007
120850010001
120850010002

Ignored.
Blocks
378

125192190829047
Version 3.4 generated on 09/02/2009 16:05

Data Sour ces

US Census Bureau, LED Origin-Destination Data Base (2nd Quarter 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, and 2006)
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http://lehd.did.census.gov

Martin County - Stuart Employment Center

Where Workers Employed in the Target AreaLive

Thismap is for demonstration purposes only. For a more detailed and customizable map ouput, please use
the "Print Map" tool located above the Map Viewer.
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2006
- 0 -1 Workers
¢ 2 - 8 Workers
19 -27 Workers
28 - 62 Workers
-121 Workers

122 - 210 Workers
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Martin County - Stuart Employment Center

Total All Jobs 2006 2005 2004

Count Share Count Share Count Share
Total All Jobs 23,260 100.0% 23,654 100.0% 22,311 100.0%
Job countsin CitiessTowns Where Workers 2006 2005 2004
Live Count Share Count Share Count Share
Port St. Lucie, Florida 5,743 24.7% 5,446 23.0% 5,179 23.2%
Palm City, Florida 2,525 10.9% 2,448 10.3% 2,482 11.1%
Stuart, Florida 2,069 8.9% 1,995 8.4% 1,966 8.8%
Jensen Beach, Florida 1,339 5.8% 1,454 6.1% 1,462 6.6%
Port Salerno, Florida 949 4.1% 985 4.2% 906 4.1%
Hobe Sound, Florida 607 2.6% 606 2.6% 546 2.4%
North River Shores, Florida 432 1.9% 399 1.7% 441 2.0%
Fort Pierce, Florida 415 1.8% 412 1.7% 384 1.7%
Port St. Lucie-River Park, Florida 239 1.0% 213 0.9% 233 1.0%
Sewall's Point, Florida 229 1.0% 213 0.9% 211 0.9%
All Other Locations 8,713 37.5% 9,483 40.1% 8,501 38.1%
Job countsin CountiesWhere WorkersLive 2006 2005 2004

Count Share Count Share Count Share
Martin Co., Florida 12,421 53.4% 12,426 52.5% 12,255 54.9%
St. LucieCo., Florida 7,381 31.7% 7,046 29.8% 6,737 30.2%
Palm Beach Co., Florida 1,144 4.9% 1,701 7.2% 1,459 6.5%
Broward Co., Florida 482 2.1% 556 2.4% 424 1.9%
Indian River Co., Florida 358 1.5% 317 1.3% 314 1.4%
Miami-Dade Co., Florida 331 1.4% 368 1.6% 238 1.1%
Okeechobee Co., Florida 196 0.8% 169 0.7% 131 0.6%
Brevard Co., Florida 173 0.7% 205 0.9% 166 0.7%
Volusia Co., Florida 74 0.3% 91 0.4% 63 0.3%
Seminole Co., Florida 72 0.3% 52 0.2% 28 0.1%
All Other Locations 628 2.7% 723 3.1% 496 2.2%
Job countsin Census Tracts Where Workers 2006 2005 2004
Live Count Share Count Share Count Share
6.02 (Martin, FL) 1,386 6.0% 1,250 5.3% 1,271 5.7%
6.01 (Martin, FL) 1,139 4.9% 1,198 5.1% 1,211 5.4%
11.01 (Martin, FL) 925 4.0% 919 3.9% 907 4.1%
9 (Martin, FL) 908 3.9% 874 3.7% 878 3.9%
21.02 (St. Lucie, FL) 869 3.7% 769 3.3% 726 3.3%
4 (Martin, FL) 837 3.6% 897 3.8% 910 4.1%
21.04 (St. Lucie, FL) 778 3.3% 738 3.1% 662 3.0%
5(Martin, FL) 737 3.2% 740 3.1% 764 3.4%
21.05 (St. Lucie, FL) 736 3.2% 640 2.7% 620 2.8%
17 (Martin, FL) 709 3.0% 788 3.3% 675 3.0%

All Other Locations

14,236 61.2%

14,841 62.7%

13,687 61.3%
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Martin County - Stuart Employment Center

Report Settings
Y ear(s):

Job Type:

Labor Market Segment:
Study Selection Layer:

Study Selection Features:

Advanced Area Selection:

Map Precision:
Selected Block Count:
Query ID:

Report Generation Date:

2006,2005,2004
All Jobs

All Workers
Block Groups

120850007001
120850007002
120850008001
120850008002
120850008003
120850009002
120850009003
120850009004
120850009005
120850009006
120850009007
120850010001
120850010002

Ignored.

Blocks

378

125192064027240

Version 3.4 generated on 09/02/2009 15:44

Data Sour ces

US Census Bureau, LED Origin-Destination Data Base (2nd Quarter 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, and 2006)
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Martin County - Stuart Employment Center
Where Workers Employed in the Target Area Live (2006)

f*‘f Primary Selection Area

2006
0.01 - 5.73 Workers/Sq. Mi.
' 5.74 - 14.32 Workers/Sq. Mi.
"7 14.33 - 31.50 Workers/Sq. Mi.
"¥ 31.51 - 54.41 Workers/Sq. M.
B 54.42 - 85.90 Workers/Sq. Mi.
BN 8591 - 171.81 Workers/Sq. Mi.

M Counties
' Lakes and Rivers




Martin County - Stuart Employment Center

Where Workers Employed in the Target Area Live (2006)
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